


_BUREAU HASTINGS PARK ~ "™=™
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: EXZEXE HIGANO, Deakichi

HOME ADDRESS: Yeany Bey, B. c.
06897

REGISTRATION NUMBER
Logger

OCCUPATION:

e s e

s e il ok

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yoursel or in
ip with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: The Deep Bay Logging Co., Fanny Bay, B, C, =

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:... MASA S el BT o

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _ Seme address

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None

None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:

None
AGE OF CHILDREN: it

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

t. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: AT SN

'
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BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ..,_.;_-_ A

F
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¢ 4

INSURANCE (Give particulars; sta}é; where policies are). . d e
4

/ /

P s e b = s e e s

TAXES (Amount and where pafable). .o e

S s
ENCUMBRANCES (’Includiég any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). e
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o
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mpANCY76 LEASES (If vacant sostate). .




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.. ool i

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:

Dwelling house Fanny Bay, B, C,

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
Mrs, TWEEDY, Fanny Bay, B. C.

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

... 38.00 per month paid to date,

—— et PO 8 — I . A e ST .5 5 B s

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:. ... ... s

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

6. 1F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 7

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOZATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK INTRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:.___
7

il e N i

3. GIVE THE NAME)}AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

/
CLAIM 7 ANY SUCH PROPERTY

L

SO SRR TR S B S 05 I 5 VA T ST RIS % 6 S g R 1




-

- =

a MBERLAND AND DISTRICT STORAGE AND SALES

Jisner e A . et o LB w0 T, A

PEISONAL AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS lTC.

Vo el = & 5

I, the undersigned, / Lt // Sotdd N O
G"{ﬁﬂﬂ F ;’ ',44 A have stared my ;‘u!i[m';untﬂ 'Qﬂt’vl'l, as “"“i; in
care of Matt, Brown, Cumberiond, B. C.  The listed goods are stored at the owner's

nlk, which will be properly taken care of, as to any regulations, Domm:on or Provincial,
i vy ’/‘,r“f“ 2-grtd

Registration No MR

Mott. Brown, Agent
P. O. Box 43}
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; FILE No.
-4 msumca CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

e s il et o AL Lo St

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROﬁERTY IN POSSESSION OF

)

L

A S T A RS SR A TS A A

s o o v T

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of thesg’ debts assigned and if so, to whom)........_

¥

£

. .w.u..f,..‘.,.‘.’.l./‘.m.,, S i i it s i
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:..ofo .

BT e Tt = TSI p—— i

9. LIFE INSURANCE: TB® Pecific Mutual Life Insurance Co. 343 Pender 8s.
Vaneouver, 3. €.

STEEEER . radiey No. uskzown, benefieiary wifa, MASA
in owa possession.

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.

¥,

I1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

T T T e e——.

I //
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected

area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this. widtes day of April

(Signature)......

'(.—A——m_-w_..._.(

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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DATE
April 27th, 1943.
CREDITOR

Horne Lake Store & Garage

DXBTOR

D. Higano

Woodworth é‘Woodworth Ltd.,

CRIGINAL FILE

&ce letter from Woodworth & Woodworth,
dated April 27th, 1943, on this file.










To the Secretary of State soting
in his capacity as Custodian.

SRRSO N T

registration No, _ geag7

P ———

Polioce

b —— W - ‘-'

hareby requeat you to

release to me the under-noted property stored at

—--NALL Brown's Cumberland, B, Ce

and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

i — a— S . S———

such property.

Description of Property:

18 1*1“-‘""‘“ numbared 1 and £ under ¥r. Rrown's ocare,

Dated this 18th

ot PG RN A o
Japanese sign here)

Approved

® - ime
Bs C. SECURITY COMNISSION

NCTE:

The Custodien is advised that the B,.C. Security Commission
will pey transportetion charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount
includes the free baggage allowed by railroad compeny on tickets),
and eny charges over this eamount will have to be for the account
of the individuel Japanese evacuee.
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P.0. Box 431,
cu‘b‘rhM' B.C
April 21/43
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Ir. H.F. Groen ,5” ’-’T .
Protection Dop{ ey p" ‘) ;
Office of the Cu;todinn e

Japanese Evacuation 5oc€1nn,

of 0“#‘
Vancouver, B.C.
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Dear Sirie '!. --;fiahji%

Kindly find enclosed letter received from
ﬂllﬂllﬂ of Merrit, B.C. asking us to send the following
Aarticles auatioaod in their letter,

_Boxes # ix, 12, 13, 14, 15
Ml ¥ 33’ 34

Awaiting your instructions and B.C. Security
Release.

Yours truly
(pust. / 3o

Matt Brown.
Custodian Agent.
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Hay 14th, 1943,

- ‘Bessrss Voodworth & Woodworth Ltd.,
- AD6=7-8 Randall Suilding,
535 Yest Georgia Strect,

Dear Sirs:

Re: Denkiochi TIICGAN

Referring %o your letter of the 27th of
April, 1943, submitting a claim against D, 'igano, for $48.88,

The tly D. fiigano th ¢t we can trace is Denkichi
Higano, who, previous to evacustion, was a resident of Fanny bay,
T's Cas his age was 51 and he was employed by the Deep Bay Logging
Oy *ﬁn writing to him about your elaim he replied as follows:i-

*forne Lake Store & Garage

R thank you for your letter of May 3rd. I must say that
I have certainly not owed them any money. In fact 1 do not
panember buying anytiting from that store and 1 am sure they
have made sowe kind of a mistake towards this claim, If 1t had
been for myself, I would have paid for this before, for I am
responsible for it. Please note that this claim has nothing

o do with me, Therefore, I sz not responsible for it."

‘ Inder the eclrcunstances,we are afrald we cannot
assist you furt er unless you can supply us with the necessary
inforaation to enable us to locate your debtor.

trily,

A. ZoAlister,
Clains Departuent,




Woodivorth & Woodtuorth Ltd.

48 Wabbwantn
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VANnCOUVER, B. &,
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June 16, 1943,

rtasnt of the Secretary of State,
tﬂonl Bank Buildin

inge and Granvill o‘ﬁtr«ta 5
Yanoouver, B, C,

Dear Sire:

Re: Horne Lake Store & Garage - D. Higano
Jour £ile - No, 3724

We oontacted our elients in respect to the
above matter, and the following 1s a copy of their
reply.

*In reply to your letter of recent date,
we regret to inform you that the party whom
you have located 1s not the right party.

This debtor 1s s about thirty-five
;un old. He was living on Union Street in
ancouver from 1938 to 13&1. and was working
for Olympic Logging about five or six years
ago when this debt was incurred. We are told
that his father-in-law had a cammery up the
coast somewhere. He 414 live in Fanny Bay be-
fore he came to work for the Olympie Logging."

Please let us have your instructions.
Yours truly,

WOODWORTH & WOODWORTH LiD.

Bz’ﬂjyﬂw
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KinOLY DiRECT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THis OFFICE AND UsE Ruvense $108 ron Yous ResLy
W Bur ALl Tyres oF Boox ACCOUNTS




June 22nd, 1943,

h#mrn. Woodworth & Woodworth Ltd,,
- 406=7-C Randall Buildi-g,

35 Wead Ceorgia Gtrset,
;_#ﬂﬁ?ﬁ!, QQ CO

Dear 8irs:
fer Horme Lake Btore & O3

¥e have for schnowledguent your letter of the
16th 1nsbant regaralng the above,

here 1s only one Higano registered with the
C’um and that is the mn we combacted herora and in

- yours un&or reply you stated that tiis is not t%a correct
party.

Under the clircums.ances we are afraid we cannot
40 anything further o assist you with this elain,

Yours truly,

ke NcAllister,
Claims Departaent,




By 15, 1946.

'thoe.‘..mru.odw;rouwn this man for :
%o lofors you that while Mr., HIGANO admitted
+ be stated that ke had no funds with which:

to this man have been paid in to this
is any way. The Tile of this man

is
be







